



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Ref. No.: AAI/KNP/Engg-E/ /W.O.09/2021-2022/ 639.

Date: 29.03.2022

स्पीड पोस्ट / Speed Post

सेवा में / To,

मेसर्स एम के इंटरप्राइजेज
M/s M K ENTERPRISES
प्लॉट न. 189, टीचर्स कॉलोनी
PLOT NO 189, TEACHERS COLONY
नागपुर / NAGPUR-440009.

कार्य का नाम: ए.आर.एम.ओ.ऑफ़ इलेक्ट्रिकल एंड मैकेनिकल इंस्टालेशन एट कानपुर एयरपोर्ट | उपशीर्ष : एनुअल मेंटेनेंस एंड ऑपरेशन कॉन्ट्रैक्ट ऑफ़ विंडोज/स्प्लिट एयर-कंडीशनर्स, आर.ओ एंड इंडस्ट्रियल टाइप वाटर कूलर कम आर.ओ वाटर पुरिफ़ायर फॉर द इयर 2022-2023.

Name of Work: ARMO of Electrical & Mechanical installations at Kanpur Airport. SH: Annual Maintenance and Operation contract of Windows/Split Air-Conditioners, RO and Industrial Type Water cooler cum RO water Purifier for the year 2022-2023.

सन्दर्भ: 1) निविदा आई.डी.संख्या- 2022_AAI_104950_1 दिनांक-08.02.2022.

2) आपकी ई-निविदा जो दिनांक-07.03.2022 को खोली गयी।

Ref.: 1) Tender ID- 2022_AAI_104950_1, Dated-08.02.2022.

2) Your e-Tender was opened on 07.03.2022.

महोदय /Sir,

- ऊपर उल्लिखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से आपके द्वारा प्रस्तावित मूल्यों पर आपका प्रस्ताव कुल रु० 6,56,786.00.00/- (केवल छ लाख छप्पन हजार सात सौ छयासी रुपये मात्र), जो की ई-निविदा की अनुमानित लागत राशी रु. 10,61,716.00/- से 38.14% कम है।

Your e-Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India for offer rates quoted by you totalling to Rs 6,56,786.00/- (Rupees Six Lacs Fifty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Six Only), which is 38.14% below the estimated cost put to e-tender of Rs. 10,61,716.00/-.

- आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है की साथ में लगे शेड्यूल तथा नियम एवं शर्तों के अनुसार कार्य को करने का समय 12 माह है जो की दिनांक 01.04.2022 से प्रारंभ माना जायेगा।

You are directed to start the work according to the attached schedule and rules & condition, time allowed for carrying out the work is 12 months which shall be reckoned on 01.04.2022.

- आपकी ई-निविदा के साथ प्राप्त धरोहर राशि रु. 21,234.00/- (रुपये इकीस हजार दो सौ चौतीस मात्र) को ठेका दस्तावेज के खंड 1(A), जी सी सी - पेज 19 के अनुसार जमानत राशि में परिवर्तित कर दी गई है। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर जमानत राशि की बकाया रु. 44,445/- (रुपये चौवालिस हजार चार सौ पैतालीस रुपये मात्र) जमा करवायें, अन्यथा ठेका दस्तावेज के खंड 1(A), जी सी सी - पेज 19 के अनुसार इसे काट लिया जायेगा।

The earnest money amount of Rs. 21,234.00/- (Rupees Twenty-One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Four Only) received along with your e-tender will be treated and converted as part of Security Deposit as per Clause no 1(A) on GCC-page 19 of contract document. Please deposit Rs. 44,445/- (Rupees Forty Four Thousand Four Hundred and Forty Five Rupees Only) towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause 1 (A) at GCC- page 19 of the contract document.

अनवरत पृष्ठ/continuation sheet.....

WO-1

4. आपसे निवेदन है की आपकी ओर से एक विश्वशनीय प्रतिनिधि करे जो कारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने तथा उसे पूरा करने के लिए दिनांक 12.04.2022 तक सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि - वि०) कानपुर एयरपोर्ट के कार्यालय में उपस्थित होने हेतु अधिकृत किया जायेगा। ठेके का करारनामा रू. 100/- (रूपये सौ मात्र) के नॉन-जुडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जाएगा।

You are requested to depute your accredited representative, empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf to attend the office Asst. GM (Engg- E), Kanpur Airport by 12.04.2022 to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- and the cost of the stamp paper shall have borne by you.

5. आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप प्रबंधक (अभि. - वि.), भा.वि.प्रा., कानपुर एयरपोर्ट, कानपुर से मिलें, जो आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg. - E.), AAI, Kanpur Airport, Kanpur immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप ठेका दस्तावेज के खंड-19, जी सी सी- पेज 53 के अनुसार केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम तथा 1971 के केंद्रीय नियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मूलन) बाल श्रम (निषेध एवं विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण कर्मी (रोजगार विनियमन एवं सेवा की शर्त) अधिनियम 1996, ईमारत एवं अन्य निर्माण कर्मी कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1996, Construction workers (Regulation of Employment and condition or Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction workers welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no. 53 of GCC of Tender and rules of Central and State Governments.

7. कार्य समाप्ति होने पर प्रत्येक आइटम आप या आपके द्वारा निर्धारित साइट प्रतिनिधि तथा इंजिनियर इंचार्ज या उसके द्वारा सम्मिलित रूप से नापा जायेगा तथा माप पुस्तिका में चढ़ाया जायेगा कार्य समाप्ति के बाद साइट को पूरी तरह से साफ़ करके देना होगा।

On completion of work each item of the work shall be jointly measured by you or your authorized representative and the Engineer-in-Charge, and entered into the measurement book, the area shall be left clean by you.

8. दोष दायित्व अवधि के दौरान यदि कोई भी दोष आता है तो उसे पूर्ण रूप से सही करने की जिम्मेदारी होगी उस कार्य के लिए दोष दायित्व अवधि 06 महीने हैं जो की कार्य समाप्ति की तारीख से प्रारंभ मानी जायेगी।

You shall be responsible to make good and remedy at your expense of any defect which may develop or may be noticed within the defects liability period which shall be reckoned as 06 months from the certified date of completion.

9. इस कार्य को भाविप्रा/केएनपी/अभि.-विधुत/डबल्युओ-09/2021-22 दिनांक - 29/03/2022 आदेश संख्या दिया गया है भविष्य में इस कार्य से सम्बंधित किसी भी पत्राचार के लिए आप उपरोक्त सन्दर्भ संख्या ही दर्शायें।

This work order is allotted the Ref No. AAI/KNP/Engg-E/WO-09/2021-22 Dated: 29/03/2022 which shall be quoted by you for all future correspondence in connection with this work order.

10. कृपया स्वीकृति की पावती दे और निशानी के रूप में इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न प्रतिलिपि पर हस्ताक्षर कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापस करें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

भवदीय/ Yours Faithfully,


29/03/2022

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि -वि०)
Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg- E)
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India.
कानपुर एयरपोर्ट / Kanpur Airport

Encl: (Schedule of Quantity)

प्रतिलिपि:-

1. विमानपत्तन निदेशक, भा.वि.प्रा., कानपुर।
2. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), भा.वि.प्रा., ना.वि.प्र.का., प्रयागराज।
3. प्रबंधक (विधुत), भा.वि.प्रा., कानपुर एयरपोर्ट, कानपुर।
4. करारनामा प्रतिलिपि।


29/03/2022

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि -वि०)
Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg- E)
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India.
कानपुर एयरपोर्ट / Kanpur Airport

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

Name of Work: ARMO of Electrical & Mechanical installations at Kanpur Airport. **SH:** Annual Maintenance and Operation contract of Window/Split Air-Conditioners, RO and Industrial type Water cooler cum RO Water Purifier for the year 2022-23.

Item No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate (Without GST)	Amount
1	Annual Comprehensive maintenance and repair including attending preventive & breakdown maintenance of following window/split air conditioner along with their stabilizers of different make and capacities at different locations including interconnecting wiring etc as required - for a period of one year.				
1.01	1.5 TR split type air conditioner	Each	43	₹ 3,324.00	₹ 142,932.00
1.02	2 TR split type air conditioner	Each	4	₹ 4,000.00	₹ 16,000.00
1.03	3 TR tower type air conditioner	Each	4	₹ 6,000.00	₹ 24,000.00
1.04	4 TR tower type air conditioner	Each	4	₹ 6,500.00	₹ 26,000.00
1.05	4 TR cassette type air conditioner	Each	9	₹ 6,500.00	₹ 58,500.00
2	Annual Comprehensive maintenance & repair including attending preventive & breakdown maintenance of water coolers capacity 60/80 L installed at different places and of different make and capacities for a period of one year.	Each	1	₹ 5,160.00	₹ 5,160.00
3	Annual comprehensive maintenance & repair including attending preventive & breakdown maintenance by deputing authorized service dealer of RO water purifiers of different make & capacities, installed at different places including replacement of filter cartridge, RO Membrane, carbon filter & defective parts/PVC pipes/Iron clamps, internal filter elements etc with same company make spares including arresting the leaks for a period of one year.	Each	4	₹ 9,500.00	₹ 38,000.00
4	Annual comprehensive Maintenance contract of 6 nos. Industrial type Water cooler cum RO water Purifier of capacity 60/80/50 (Make-Ion Exchange) including all parts & compressor but excluding all filters/ membrane/ sediment/ post/ spun/ carbon etc. etc as required - for a period of one year.	Each	6	₹ 4,999.00	₹ 29,994.00
5	Supply of all filters including membrane/ sediment/ post/ spun/ carbon suitable for Industrial type Water cooler cum RO water Purifier of capacity 60/80/50 (Make-Ion Exchange) at Kanpur Airport.	Set	12	₹ 8,000.00	₹ 96,000.00

Ru.

6	Shifting, installation, testing & Commissioning of 1.5/2.0/3.0/4.0 ton capacity Split/Tower/Cassette type Air Conditioning units including Indoor/Outdoor unit complete as required.	Each	5	₹ 3,000.00	₹ 15,000.00
7	Operation of Air-Conditioners, Water coolers and RO Purifier Systems installed at Civil Enclave, Chakeri Kanpur i/c the day to day cleaning etc by providing the man power as mentioned in the special condition of contract.	Month	12	₹ 17,100.00	₹ 205,200.00
				Total	₹ 656,786.00

Total amount is Rs.Six Lacs Fifty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six only.

Note: Rates are Exclusive of GST.


 29/03/2022
Asst. GM (Engg-E)
AAI, Kanpur Airport